DeepSea Power & Light LLC
4033 Ruffin Rd. San Diego, CA 92123 USA
Tel (858) 576-1261, Fax (858) 576-0219
E-mail info@deepsea.com, Web Page http://www.deepsea.com
GENERAL NOTES AND WARNINGS
 Do not burn a Midwater Multi SeaLite® out of water for more than about 30 seconds.
 Do not operate any high voltage electrical equipment without using a Ground Fault Circuit
Interrupter (GFCI) for safety, especially when divers are in the water!

and valuable equipment and verify whether or not it is internally pressurized. Make sure that
the power is disconnected as soon as a flooded condition is suspected.
CONNECTOR OPTIONS: Four different industry standard underwater connectors can be used with the
Deep Multi SeaLite®: BH3MP, LPBH3MP, XSG3BCL, and 1503. The standard connector pin-outs are
illustrated below.
ELECTRICAL AND THERMAL WARNINGS: A GFCI should be used whenever high voltage lights are being
utilized; when divers are in the water this is especially critical! Do not operate AC- powered lights
without a GFCI! Additionally, all high voltage lights should be case grounded for safety.  It is also
important not to burn the Midwater Multi SeaLite® in air for more than a few seconds, as it relies on
the surrounding water to provide cooling. When an underwater light is burned in air, the resulting heat
buildup can pose a fire hazard. If the light is operated for testing purposes in air, be sure to let it cool
down for a couple of minutes before immersing it in water. It is also a good idea to turn the light off a
few seconds prior to removing it from the water.
LAMPS (LOW VOLTAGE BI-PIN LAMPS AND HIGH VOLTAGE MINI-CAN SCREW BASE):
Model Number Part Number Volts Watts Hours Color Temp Lumens
BP-12/20* 460-00016 12 20 2000 2850K 350
BP-12/50* 460-00019 12 50 2000 3000K 950
BP-12/100* 460-00027 12 100 1000 3100K 2,200
BP-24/100* 460-00032 24 100 2000 3000K 1,800
BP-24/150* 460-00035 24 150 70 3400K 5,000
BP-24/250* 460-00038 24 250
BP-24/300* 460-00041 24 300
MC-120/100 460-00053 120 100 1500 2700K 1,600
MC-120/150 460-00055 120 150 750 2850K 2,400
MC-120/250 460-00059 120 250 2000 2900K 4,750
MC-120/325 460-00061 120 325
MC-LV-LA*** 714-001-001 Mini-Can low voltage lamp base adapter
* Replace old style mini-can low voltage lamps but require the low voltage lamp base adapter.
** Required for use with low voltage lamps.
MIDWATER MULTI SEALITE® SPECIFICATIONS: